Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 07/05)  OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi
	RM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
On-Guard Pool Products, LLC 15540 N. 77th Street Scottsdale, AZ 85260	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?    No
SCORSGAIG, AZ 65200	Name: Natural Reflections, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 17437 N. 71st Drive
Corporation- State:	City: Glendale
	State: AZ
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 85308
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) May 28, 2008	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship USA
Security Agreement Change of Name	Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2,160,929
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Vo
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): NATURAL REFLECTIONS	
NATURAL REFERENCES	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Benjamin D. Tietgen, Etherton Law Group, LLC	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 5555 E. Van Buren St. #100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: Phoenix	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>AZ</u> Zip: <u>85008</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1022  Expiration Date
Phone Number: 602-681-3331	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 602-681-3339	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Email Address: ben@ethertonlaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	07/09/08
Signature	Date
Benjamin D. Tietgen, Etherton Law Group, LL	C Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

522-001

TRADEMARK REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0097

700377552

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

## Assignor:

On-Guard Pool Products, LLC 15540 N. 77<sup>th</sup> Street Scottsdale, AZ 85260

has adopted, used and is using the trademark:

#### NATURAL REFLECTIONS

NOW, FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the trademark specified above, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and any registrations or applications for registrations thereof, including:

U.S. Trademark Reg. No.:

2160929

Reg. Date:

May 26, 1998

Filing Date:

September 6, 1996

# Assignee:

Natural Reflections, Inc. 17437 N. 71st Drive Glendale, AZ 85308

**RECORDED: 07/10/2008** 

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing information is true and correct.

Assignor:

Lester R. Mathews, Authorized Agent

On-Guard Pool Products, LLC

5.28-08 Date

Lo Draineus

ELG 522-001

TRADEMARK REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0098